

**Rishi Raj Jamwal Vs. Varun Kumar**

**Cr. Revision No.456 of 2023**

27.09.2023 Present: Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Gambhir Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice  
Mr. Surinder Verma, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

Record of the learned trial Court not received.

For awaiting the same, list on **18<sup>th</sup> October, 2023**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

September 27, 2023<sub>(ps)</sub>