

Rishi Raj Jamwal Vs. Varun Kumar

Cr. Revision No.456 of 2023

18.10.2023 Present: Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Gambhir Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice
Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for the
respondent.

Record received.

At this stage, it has been submitted by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the application for extension of time to comply with the order dated 23.8.2023, has been filed by the petitioner, however, the said application is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order

List on **30th October, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 18, 2023_(ps)