

Rishi Raj Jamwal Vs. Varun Kumar

Cr. Revision No. 456 of 2023

26.12.2023 Present: Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gambhir Singh Chauhan,
Advocate vice Mr. Surender Verma,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Order dated 30.10.2023, passed in Cr. M.P. No. 4064 of 2023 has not been complied with. In such situation, this Court is left with no option but to withdraw the protection granted by this Court, vide order dated 23.8.2023.

The learned trial Court is at liberty to proceed further, against the petitioner, in accordance with law.

Admit.

List in due course.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 26, 2023
(kalpana)