

**Rishi Raj Jamwal vs. Varun Kumar**

**Cr. Revision No. 456 of 2023**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for the respondent.

The 7.5% of the cheque amount has not been deposited. List the matter for hearing in due course.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Nikita)